## LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF WINDSOR MARCH 2, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Council of the Town of Windsor, will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers at the Windsor Town Hall, 275 Broad Street on Monday, March 2, 2020 at 7:20 p.m. (prevailing time) to hear public comment on the following items:

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$560,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH CONSTRUCTION OF POQUONOCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PARKING IMPROVEMENTS; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$560,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$413,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH ISLAND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND BATCHELDER ROAD REPAVING; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$345,000 BONDS AND NOTES AND \$68,000 FROM GRANTS OR DONATIONS TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$325,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENTS; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$325,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$175,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH MOORLANDS/LENNOX AVENUE STAIR REPLACEMENT; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$175,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.

Construction of Island Road and Batchelder Road sidewalks per Section 15-33 of the *Windsor Code of Ordinance* 

A copy of the full text of the ordinances are on file at the office of the Town Clerk and are available for public inspection.

Dated at Windsor, Connecticut, this 21st day of February, 2020.

WINDSOR TOWN COUNCIL

By: Peter Souza, Town Manager